Table Il.C.2.b Average total employee contribution (in dollars) for mixed-provider plans per enrolled employee for single coverage at
private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2019

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total

1,481

1,698
1,286
1,721
1,605
1,712
1,517

1,678
1,679
1,448

1,566
1,508
1,343
1,493
1,407

1,420
1,369
1,528
1,400
1,574
1,535
1,615

1,607
1,419
1,601
1,466
1,698
1,436
1,449
1,509
1,487

1,541
1,776
1,432
1,528

1,409
1,785
1,319
1,466

1,548
1,554
1,165
1,187
1,307
1,665
1,654
1,219

1,613
1,325
852
1,061
927

Less than 10
employees

1,227

10-24
employees

1,529

25-99
employees

1,501

100-999
employees

1,490

1000 or
more
employees

1,486

Less than 50
employees

1,425

2,070
1,438
1,372
1,682
2,486
1,637

1,821
1,625
1,305

1,627
1,446
1,003
1,107
1,421

1,158
1,344
1,570
1,339
1,833
1,298
1,655

2,111
1,223
1,457
2,044
1,632
1,607
1,387
1,682
1,499

1,546
1,878
1,256
1,707

1,123
1,999
1,143
1,546

1,442
1,428
1,077
1,370
1,287
1,508

962

855

1,466
1,123
246
782
685

50 or more
employees

1,490

1,609
1,250
1,775
1,593
1,547
1,502

1,641
1,689
1,472

1,554
1,514
1,419
1,553
1,405

1,454
1,373
1,520
1,415
1,539
1,586
1,607

1,522
1,466
1,618
1,381
1,707
1,408
1,462
1,483
1,484

1,541
1,762
1,467
1,508

1,461
1,739
1,357
1,455

1,564
1,571
1,189
1,131
1,310
1,697
1,758
1,350

1,637
1,361
1,083
1,141

974

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2019 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey-

Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
-- Data suppressed due to high standard errors or few reported values in cell.



Table II.C.2.b Standard errors for average total employee contribution (in dollars) for mixed-provider plans per enrolled employee for
single coverage at private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2019

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total

19.11

115.37
69.83
87.56

105.43

121.69
71.11

124.69
96.42
74.06

89.69
97.59
91.30
63.53
79.32

68.10
119.29
77.19
126.21
81.70
134.54
106.05

95.42
77.55
13151
113.26
82.30
100.78
123.41
98.45
92.17

93.16
133.69
109.47

75.83

86.10
100.64
94.70
62.01

89.43
171.75
124.28
114.42

92.67
154.37
116.80
104.35

205.04
93.24
115.49
82.39
114.31

Less than 10
employees

104.03

10-24
employees

94.27

25-99
employees

51.69

100-999
employees

47.20

1000 or
more
employees

23.83

Less than 50
employees

50.34

403.07
242.07
312.92
296.90
458.72
304.82

287.21
222.24
230.45

187.62
383.56
194.14
188.75
269.52

176.17
199.95
193.13
373.32
259.18
305.29
269.87

309.22
249.30
260.43
390.85
431.65
313.43
235.58
304.30
338.36

300.02
290.24
377.33
246.32

*

203.13
357.91
200.40
229.21

193.23
331.81
31231
295.01
341.91
266.93
159.25
225.32

283.86
269.23
119.57 *
158.23
192.39

50 or more
employees

20.69

104.50
62.92
87.25

112.15
97.55
70.47

137.24
106.22
77.48

100.77
100.52
101.43
66.60
82.82

73.27
135.11
84.45
128.33
85.47
148.51
115.17

95.48
75.27
144.15
113.97
74.53
105.49
141.09
103.15
89.96

97.43
146.31
106.58

79.09

93.33
95.08
106.40
62.29

98.64
190.11
134.50
119.01

91.91
176.72
127.56
111.97

235.42
99.13
135.07
95.43
134.60

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2019 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey-

Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
-- Data suppressed due to high standard errors or few reported values in cell.



