Table II.C.2.b Average total employee contribution (in dollars) for mixed-provider plans per enrolled employee for single coverage at private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2019

private-sector establism	ments th	at oner neatti ii	isurance by in	iii size anu sia	ile. United Stat	es, 2019		
Division and State	Total	Less than 10 employees	10-24 employees	25-99 employees	100-999 employees	1000 or more employees	Less than 50 employees	50 or more employees
United States	1,481	1,227	1,529	1,501	1,490	1,486	1,425	1,490
New England:								
Connecticut	1,698						2,070	1,609
Maine	1,286						1,438	1,250
Massachusetts	1,721						1,372	1,775
New Hampshire	1,605						1,682	1,593
Rhode Island	1,712						2,486	1,547
Vermont	1,517						1,637	1,502
Middle Atlantic:								
New Jersey	1,678						1,821	1,641
New York	1,679						1,625	1,689
Pennsylvania	1,448						1,305	1,472
East North Central:								
Illinois	1,566						1,627	1,554
Indiana	1,508						1,446	1,514
Michigan	1,343						1,003	1,419
Ohio	1,493						1,107	1,553
Wisconsin	1,407						1,421	1,405
West North Central:								
Iowa	1,420						1,158	1,454
Kansas	1,369						1,344	1,373
Minnesota	1,528						1,570	1,520
Missouri	1,400						1,339	1,415
Nebraska	1,574						1,833	1,539
North Dakota	1,535						1,298	1,586
South Dakota	1,615						1,655	1,607
South Atlantic:								
Delaware	1,607						2,111	1,522
District of Columbia	1,419						1,223	1,466
Florida	1,601						1,457	1,618
Georgia	1,466						2,044	1,381
Maryland	1,698						1,632	1,707
North Carolina	1,436						1,607	1,408
South Carolina	1,449						1,387	1,462
Virginia	1,509						1,682	1,483
West Virginia	1,487						1,499	1,484
East South Central:								
Alabama	1,541						1,546	1,541
Kentucky	1,776						1,878	1,762
Mississippi	1,432						1,256 *	
Tennessee	1,528						1,707	1,508
West South Central:								
Arkansas	1,409						1,123	1,461
Louisiana	1,785						1,999	1,739
Oklahoma	1,319						1,143	1,357
Texas	1,466						1,546	1,455
Mountain:								
Arizona	1,548						1,442	1,564
Colorado	1,554						1,428	1,571
Idaho	1,165						1,077	1,189
Montana	1,187						1,370	1,131
Nevada	1,307						1,287	1,310
New Mexico	1,665						1,508	1,697
Utah	1,654						962	1,758
Wyoming	1,219						855	1,350
Pacific:								
Alaska	1,613						1,466	1,637
California	1,325						1,123	1,361
Hawaii	852						246 *	
Oregon	1,061						782	1,141
Washington	927						685	974

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2019 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.

<sup>\*</sup> Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.

<sup>--</sup> Data suppressed due to high standard errors or few reported values in cell.

Table II.C.2.b Standard errors for average total employee contribution (in dollars) for mixed-provider plans per enrolled employee for single coverage at private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2019

single coverage at priv	/ate-sector	r establishments	s that offer hea	Ith insurance I	by firm size and	d State: United	d States, 2019	
Division and State	Total	Less than 10 employees	10-24 employees	25-99 employees	100-999 employees	1000 or more employees	Less than 50 employees	50 or more employees
United States	19.11	104.03	94.27	51.69	47.20	23.83	50.34	20.69
New England:								
Connecticut	115.37						403.07	104.50
Maine	69.83						242.07	62.92
Massachusetts	87.56						312.92	87.25
New Hampshire	105.43						296.90	112.15
Rhode Island	121.69						458.72	97.55
Vermont	71.11						304.82	70.47
Middle Atlantic:								
New Jersey	124.69						287.21	137.24
New York	96.42						222.24	106.22
Pennsylvania	74.06						230.45	77.48
East North Central:								
Illinois	89.69						187.62	100.77
Indiana	97.59						383.56	100.52
Michigan	91.30						194.14	101.43
Ohio	63.53						188.75	66.60
Wisconsin	79.32						269.52	82.82
West North Central:								
Iowa	68.10						176.17	73.27
Kansas	119.29						199.95	135.11
Minnesota	77.19						193.13	84.45
Missouri	126.21						373.32	128.33
Nebraska	81.70						259.18	85.47
North Dakota	134.54						305.29	148.51
South Dakota	106.05						269.87	115.17
South Atlantic:								
Delaware	95.42						309.22	95.48
District of Columbia	77.55						249.30	75.27
Florida	131.51						260.43	144.15
Georgia	113.26						390.85	113.97
Maryland	82.30						431.65	74.53
North Carolina	100.78						313.43	105.49
South Carolina	123.41						235.58	141.09
Virginia	98.45						304.30	103.15
West Virginia	92.17						338.36	89.96
East South Central:								
Alabama	93.16						300.02	97.43
Kentucky	133.69						290.24	146.31
Mississippi	109.47						377.33 *	106.58
Tennessee	75.83						246.32	79.09
West South Central:								
Arkansas	86.10						203.13	93.33
Louisiana	100.64						357.91	95.08
Oklahoma	94.70						200.40	106.40
Texas	62.01						229.21	62.29
Mountain:								
Arizona	89.43						193.23	98.64
Colorado	171.75						331.81	190.11
Idaho	124.28						312.31	134.50
Montana	114.42						295.01	119.01
Nevada	92.67						341.91	91.91
New Mexico	154.37						266.93	176.72
Utah	116.80						159.25	127.56
Wyoming	104.35						225.32	111.97
Pacific:								
Alaska	205.04						283.86	235.42
California	93.24						269.23	99.13
Hawaii	115.49						119.57 *	
Oregon	82.39						158.23	95.43
Washington	114.31						192.39	134.60

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2019 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.

<sup>\*</sup> Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.

<sup>--</sup> Data suppressed due to high standard errors or few reported values in cell.